
Details of Minor 
S. No. Block No. 

On behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory Jammu and Kashmir, it is hereby 
notified for the information of general public that the e-Auction for grant of mining lease of 
Minor Mineral Block for the period of 05 years in respect of District Kathua (details given in 
table below) as per Jammu and Kashmir Minor Mineral Concession Storage, Transportation of 
Minerals and Prevention of Illegal Mining Rules, 2016, shall be conducted on 15-01-2024 by 
District Auction Committee constituted under Rule 53 of SRO-105. 

1 

The e-Auction documents, terms and conditions, details of earnest money (pledged 
Rs 12,15,000/- in the shape of CDR to District Mineral Officer, Kathua and other relevant 
details for each Minor Mineral Block along with site plan can be obtained from the official 
website of the Geology and Mining Department i.e. on om by all 
the interested parties after creating an online user account with the help of DSC (Digital 
Signature Certificate Class-II), against online payment of Rs. 1000/- for each Minor Mineral 
Block. The details of Minor Mineral Blocks of District Kathua and timeline for e-Auction are 
given below: -

Kath-| 

Office of the District Mineral Officer, Kathua 
Department of Geology & Mining, J&K 

the 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

Mineral Block of District Kathua for e-Auction 
Description of 

Blocks 

e-Auction Notice 

bridge at village 
Dharamni Gurha 

Kalyal 

Ujh River down 4.50 
stream Dhar 

(Billawar) 
District Kathua 

Area 

in 

hectare 

Co-ordinates of the Blocks 

A=32°37'32.84"N 75°29'45.87"E 

B=32°37'33.27"N 75°29'40.62"E 
C=32°37'22.18'N 75°29'39.83''E 
D=32°37'21.65"N 75°29'44.61"E 

Minimum 

Reserved Bid 

INR 

5,29,725/ 

udhampur road 



S. No 

1 

2 

ne details for e-Auction of Minor Mineral Block 

Description 

Last date for online purchase of e-Auction document 14.01.2024 (up to 04:30 PM) 

against online payment of Rs.1000 (One Thousand 
Only) for each Minor Mineral Block. 

Last date for uploading the requisite documents, 
earnest money and details on auction portal 

3. e-Auction date and time: 

a) First Round (Scrutiny of technical bids) 
b) Second Round (Price bidding) 

NO: DMo/K/e-Auction/202 3-24/4&|488 
Date: 19.12.2023. 

Copy for information to the: 

14.01.2024 (up to 05:30 PM) 

Date and time 

15.01.2024 (10.00 AM to 01.00 PM 
15.01.2024 ( 2.00 PM to 04:00 PM) 
(Extendable up to 01 hour as per terms 
and conditions) 

Rajinder Singh, JKAS 
District Mineral Officer, Kathua 

(Member Secretary, District level e-Auction Committee) 

19. 12 202s 

1. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua (Chairperson, District level e-Auction Committee) 

3. Superintending Engineer(R&B), Kathua (Member) 
2. Director, Geology and Mining Department, Jammu and Kashmir 

4. Joint Director, Geology and Mining Department, Jammu 

8. District Treasury Officer, Kathua (Member) 

5. Deputy Director, Jammu, Geology and Mining Department (Member) 

6. Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Kathua (Member) 

7. Executive Engineer, lood control department kathua (Member) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

